Legal Counsel Approval M Introductory No. R21-101

RL 21-262 Permanent No. R 2! = O/

THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BINGHAMTON
STATE OF NEW YORK

Date: December 22, 2021
Sponsored by Council Members: Scaringi, Riley, Burns, Strawn, Scanlon, Resciniti

Introduced by Committee: Finance

RESOLUTION

entitled

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR
TO ENTER INTO SUPPLEMENTAL
AGREEMENT NO. 3 WITH KEYSTONE
ASSOCIATES, ARCHITECTS, ENGINEERS,
AND SURVEYORS LLC FOR ADDITIONAL
FEES FOR THE NEW FIRE STATION

WHEREAS, pursuant to Permanent Resolution 20-72, dated August, 5, 2020, the City
entered into an agreement with Keystone Associates, Architects, Engineers, and Surveyors LLC
for design services for the new fire station; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to Permanent Resolution 20-112, dated December 9, 2020, the City
entered into Supplemental Agreement No. 1 with Keystone Associates, Architects, Engineers, and
Surveyors LLC for geotechnical services for the new fire station; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to Permanent Resolution 21-63, dated July 21, 2021, the City entered
into Supplemental Agreement No. 2 with Keystone Associates, Architects, Engineers, and
Surveyors LLC for additional geotechnical services and a topographic survey for the new fire
station; and

WHEREAS, the City Engineer recommends the City enter into Supplemental Agreement
No. 3 for additional fees for the new fire station, at a cost not to exceed $194,450.

NOW, THEREFORE, the Council of the City of Binghamton, duly convened in regular
session, does hereby:

RESOLVE that the Mayor, or his designee, is hereby authorized to enter into Supplemental
Agreement No. 3 approved as to form and content by the Office of Corporation Counsel, with
Keystone Associates, Architects, Engineers, and Surveyors LLC for additional fees for the new
fire station at a cost not to exceed $194,450; and that funds shall be deducted from budget line
H3410.525326.72720 (New Fire Station) for this purpose.

I HEREBY CERTIFY that the above described
funds are ulencumbered and available

Chuck Shé.ger, Comp‘froller



Introductory No. R21-101
R21-10!

Sponsored by City Council Members:
Scaringi, Riley, Burns, Strawn, Scanlon, Resciniti

Permanent No.

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO
ENTER INTO SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT
NO. 3 WITH KEYSTONE ASSOCIATES,
ARCHITECTS, ENGINEERS, AND SURVEYORS
LLC FOR ADDITIONAL FEES FOR THE NEW
FIRE STATION

The within Resolution was adopted by the Council of
the City of Binghamton.

/2 27 /2)
.ix@\&» \§
7 \N\Nw\&

Date Presented to gm%mﬂ.

A4 kw@\ N

U.\B\m Approved \ .
™) D

Mayor

Nays Abstain Absent

Councilman
Scaringi

Councilwoman
Riley

Councilwoman
Friedman

Councilman
Strawn

Councilman
Scanlon

Councilwoman
Resciniti

Ayes
v
v
mmﬂwﬁ_gmﬂ ,.\
v
v
va
A

Total

[0 Code of the City of Binghamton

E>\mo§ma [ Defeated

a Ayes \ Nays Q Abstain Q Absent

| hereby certify the above to be a true
copy of the legislation adopted by the
Council of the Gty of Binghamton
meeting heldon
by the Mayor on




